			P
FOr M PTC 1564 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECC 10	-11-2000	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TR/		7753/2
Tab settings → → ▼	V	1101: -1401 1011 41011 21014 1011 0101 1001	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Data to a constitution of the constitution of	1484494 J original o	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Paul Bibeau	07.04.0000	Name College Provide Lee	
MED	07-31-2000 saterit & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	Name: Spitfire Records, Inc.	
7.31.00	Emilia india	Internal Address:	
☑ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 101 Bay Avenu	ue
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: _Hicksville	
☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State New York	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	d States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 26, 2000		designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ N
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,019 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be managed by	n, P.A.	B. Trademark Registra Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	d1
10/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000253 062143 75	DO NOT 648019	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	_ ·- 		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Peter E. Nussbaum Name of Person Signing	pelief, the foregoing information of pages including	TD 4 TO	7/27/00 Date

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0227

WHEREAS, Paul Bibeau, an individual citizen of the United states, having a principal business address of 101 Bay Avenue, Hicksville, New York 11801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has used and is the owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

Serial Number 75,648,019 for the mark SPITFIRE RECORDS in International Class 09 for musical sound recordings and prerecorded videotapes featuring music;

WHEREAS, SPITFIRE RECORDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with a principal place of business located at 101 Bay Avenue, Hicksville, New York (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has succeeded to the ongoing and existing business, assets and appurtenant good with regard to the trademark identified above, and is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark including any and all common law rights in and to the said trademark and the trademark registration and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark and the application and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Signed at Hicksville, New York, this.....

Paul Bibeau

State of New York)
COUNTY of) ss:

1L-54-5000 TO・761

On this 26. day of July 2000, personally appeared Raul R. B. beau and a foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

and acknowledged that he executed the

Notary Public

641273

DEBBIE DeLOUISE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE5058527
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires April 8, 20

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0228